Compromise And Settle The Case Of Ernesto Sarmiento V. Alameda-Contra Costa 

Transit District, City Of Oakland, County Of Alameda, And DOES 1 Through 20, Alameda 

County Superior Court Case No. 23CV045022, City Attorney File No. X05523, By 

Payment In The Amount Of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars And No Cents 

($550,000.00) (Oakland Department Of Transportation - Dangerous Condition)

26-0243

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

Page 3City of Oakland Printed on 12/3/2025

https://oakland.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=36740

[...]

5.8 Subject: Accepting And Appropriating $279K From EBCF For Mayor’s Office Staff 

Positions 

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Accepting And Appropriating Funds From The 

East Bay Community Foundation In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred 

Seventy-Nine Thousand Dollars ($279,000) To Support Two Staff Positions In The 

Mayor’s Office

26-0260

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.9 Subject: Appointment For The Mayor’s Commission On Persons With Disabilities

From: Office Of The Mayor

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 

And Internal Services (Equipment Services Division) Commodity Goods And Services 

Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Additional Amount Not To Exceed Six Million 

Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($6,310,000) And Extend Contract Dates Listed; 

And (2) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

26-0227

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.14 Subject: Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 10.20 (Speed Limits) Administrative

[...]

Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 

California Department Of Social Services (CDSS), Child Care And Development 

Division (CCDD), Contract To Receive State Reimbursement Funding In An Amount Of 

Three Million Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred And Twelve Dollars 

(3,345,812) To Provide California General Child Care Program (CCTR) Services To 

Eligible Participants, Ages Birth To Three Years Old, Effective July 1, 2026, Through June 

30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate Additional California General Child Care

[...]

Purposes During The Same Contract Term; And

26-0196

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 

California State Preschool Program (CSPP) Contract In An Amount Of Three Million 

Three Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty- Five Dollars ($3,364,765), 

And To Accept The California Pre- Kindergarten Supplemental Grant (CPKS) In The 

Amount Of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($32,500) From The California 

Department Of Education (CDE), To Provide California State Preschool (CSPP) 

Services To Eligible Participants, Ages Three To Five-Years-Old, From July 1, 2026 

Through June 30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate Additional CSPP And

[...]

3) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The U.S. 

Department Of Agriculture Child And Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) Contract From 

The California Department Of Social Services (CDSS) In An Estimated Amount Of Two 

Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000) To Provide Funding For Nutritious Meals 

From July 1, 2026, Through June 30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate 

Additional CACFP Contract Funding That Becomes Available For The Same Purposes 

During The Same Contract Term

26-0198

View Report

[...]

For The Lakeside Drive/Lake Merritt Boulevard Complete Streets Project, 

Project No. 1005314, The Lowest, Responsible, And Responsive Bidder In Accordance 

With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor’s Bid In The 

Amount Of Eight Million, Eight Hundred Ten Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifteen Dollars 

($8,810,715.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Findings

26-0212

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

Attachments:

There were 2 speakers on this item

A motion was made by Kevin Jenkins, seconded by Noel Gallo, that this matter